	40 4000	29/06/719
FORM P10-1595	-19-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings 🖒 🖒 🕍 🔻		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10		iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Curtis Priem,, Rick Iwamoto, and Stephen Johnson	Name: Nvidia Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1226 Tiros Way	
X Assignment ☐ Merger	-	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Sunnyvale	State <u>CA.</u> ZIP <u>94086</u>
Other		
Execution Date: May 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the a	pplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/061,719 filed April 17, 1998		
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	l	
Additional numbers atta	ched?	lo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen L. King	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ _40
	X Enclosed	
Internal Address:		ha alaanaad ka alaanaadka aasaanak
Street Address: 30 Sweetbay Road	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
City: Rancho Palos Verdesstate: CA ZIP: 90275		
,	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TI	HS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and cor	rect and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document		rect and any allached
Stephen L. King	Aturi .	June 3, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet	attachments and docume	ent: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

LJV/cak 02/16/94

REEL: 9244 FRAME: 0148

Attorney's Docket No.: No.: NV33

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

PATENT

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACCELERATING THE RENDERING OF IMAGES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application:

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:			
<u>5-30</u> , 19 <u>9,9</u> Date	Name: Curtis Priem		
	Rick Jwamos Name: Rick Iwamoto		
<u>5-31</u> , 19 <u>48</u> Date	Stephen Johnson Name: Stephen Johnson		

the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWE OF ATTORNEY:	ER
<u>5-30</u> , 19 <u>98</u> Date	
5-31, 1998 Date	

Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed

Assignment Document Return Address: STEPHEN L. KING 30 SWEETBAY ROAD RANCHO PALOS VERDES, CA 90275 (310) 377-5073